lower band (B) still contains an openwork inscription in naskh against a background of winding foliate scrolls. 

\ (A) 

\ (B)

(C)

(A) The atabeg amir of al-Malik al-ÚÁhir / under obligation to God and with His mercy.83

(B) This blessed door was restored in the year / one thousand three hundred and twenty {1902–3}. 

(C) The year 1320 {1902–3}. 

Design and decoration of the wooden reverse: Unknown. 

State: The metal facing is intact except for the upper inscription band. 

Commentary

Patron: The inscription and the central blazon refer to different positions held by Amir ÏnÁl al-YÙsufÐ.